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graham

Perfect for effortless, yet elegant appetizers and desserts for 
banquets, buffets and catering.

M i n i  F i l l o  S h e l l s
•	 Fully baked layers of crispy fillo dough
•	 Ready to fill and serve in high volume
•	 Fill and rebake to serve hot items
•	 Portion control, bite-sized shells in striking colors
•	 7 savory and sweet flavors offer menu flexibility

traditional

corn

black bean

tomato

chocolate

spinach

0g Trans Fat Per Serving

No Cholesterol

mailto:fillo@athensfoods.com
www.athensfoods.com/foodservice


2

3

1

5

6

4

7

ATHENS® MINI FILLO SHELL FLAVORS >
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COLD DESSERTS 
Berry Cherry Mini Shells X X X

Café Mocha X X X

Cannoli X X X

Cappuccino Fluff X X X

Chocolate Cream with Strawberries X X X

Chocolate Dipped Strawberries X X X

Chocolate Jack-o-lanterns X X X

Cranberry Lemon Mini Baklava Tarts X X

Festive Banana Split Cups X X

Fig and Pistachio Fillo Cup X X

Ginger Pistachio Cherry Delights X X

Key Lime Tarts X X

Leprechaun Pies X X X

Light fruited Pudding Cups X X X

Luscious Blueberry Cream Swirls X X X

Mango Berry Cream Tarts X X

Nutcracker Sweet Tarts with Caramel Ice Cream X X X

Peanut Butter & Chocolate Kiss X X

Peanut Butter Banana Mousse Shells X X

Piña Colada Cups X X

Pineapple Cherry Shells X X

Pumpkin Mousse X X

Spiced Apricot Tart X X

Strawberries Romanoff X X X

Sugar Plum Fairy Shells X X

Tiramisu X X X

White Chocolate Mousse with Raspberry Swirl X X X

HOT DESSERTS
Cherry Crunch X X X

Lemon Tartlets with Roasted Pears X X

Pecan Tarts X X X

Petite Cheesecake Cups X X X

Warm Mini Apple Pies X X

Trail Mix Treats X X

R E C I P E  M A T R I X :  D E S S E R T S

1: Graham / UPC 07248

2: Chocolate / UPC 07247

3: Tomato / UPC 07262

4: Black Bean / UPC 07264

5: Corn / UPC 07263

6: Spinach / UPC 07261

7: Traditional / UPC 07244

Use this simple guide in two ways: to find filling recipes in four recipe categories with 
matching flavored Mini Fillo Shells and to find filling recipes for a themed party.

For example, if you’re planning a Christmas party, simply look to the spinach and tomato 
columns for a variety of recipes that are delicious in green and red shells. 
Or if you’re planning a Southwestern party, look to the black bean and corn columns for 
filling recipe ideas.

A t h e n s ®  F l a v o r e d  M i n i  F i l l o  S h e l l s

R E C I P E  M AT R I X

For an online version of this Recipe Matrix with links to the full recipes and photos, visit:
www.athensfoods.com/foodservice/recipematrix
On the site, you can also find product specs and more info on Athens Foods.

www.athensfoods.com/foodservice/recipematrix


800.837.5683
For an online version of this list, visit:

athensfoods.com/foodservice/recipematrix
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COLD APPETIZERS 
Avocado Crab Bites X X X X

Blue Moon Appetizers X X

Chicken and Pico de Gallo X X X X

Chicken Margarita with Avocado Salsa X X X X

Citrus and Berry Tartlets X X X

Couscous with Roasted Vegetables X X X X X

Deviled Eggs X X

Green Eggs and Ham Crispy Cups X X

Grilled Chicken with Pineapple Salsa X X X X

Julienne Vegetables with Citrus Yogurt Sauce X X X

Light Curried Coconut Chicken X X X

Lite Bites X X X

Marinated Kalamata Olives X X X

Mini Fillo Shells with Cream Cheese, Basil & Roasted Sweet Red Peppers X X X X

Mozzarella, Cucumber, Tomato and Basil X X X

Salmon with Cucumber Sesame Dill Salsa X X X

Salsa and Black Bean X X X X

Seared Tuna With Pacific Rim Hummus X X

Shaved Beef with Tzatziki Sauce X X X

Shrimp Asparagus Dijonnaise X X

Shrimp Ceviche X

Shrimp Cocktail X

Smoked Turkey with Cranberry Salsa X X

Snappy Antipasto X X X

Spicy Spinach Hors d’oeuvres X X X

Tuna Nicoise X X X

Turkey Club with Light Caesar Dressing X X X

Turkey with Cranberries and Mandarin Orange Salad X X

HOT APPETIZERS
Asian Beef with Mandarin Oranges X X

Asian Shrimp with Honey Lime Glaze X X

Bacon Scallop Sea Shell X X

Beef Fajitas X X X X

Beef with Gorgonzola and Walnuts X X

Brie with Fresh Raspberry X X X

Cajun Scallops with Mango Salsa X X X X

Caramelized Onion and Goat Cheese Tartlets X X X

Chicken Florentine X X X

Garlic Mashed Potatoes X X X

Ham and Cheese Quiche X X X

Hot and Tangy Fillo Shells X X X X

Hot Seafood Fancies X X X

Maryland Crab Shells X X

Mexican Chorizo Shells X X X X

Mini Feta Spincetta X X X

Mini Fillo Shells with Caramelized Onions, Raisins & Pine Nuts X X

Mini Reuben Shells X X

Mushrooms with Smoked Mozzarella X X X

Plantation Andouille Sausage & Pecan Tarts X X

Portabella and Button Mushrooms X X X

Quick Mini Quiche X X X

Sausage Savories X X X X

Spicy Eggplant with Caramelized Onions X X X

Spinach Tarts X X X

Sweet Potato Tart X X

Tex-Mex Tart X X X X

Thai Peanut Chicken X X

 R E C I P E  M A T R I X :  A P P E T I Z E R S

athensfoods.com/foodservice/recipematrix


0g Trans Fat Per Serving

No Cholesterol

Black Bean  •  Chocolate  •  Corn  •  Graham  •  Tomato  •  Traditional  •  Spinach

Spicy Tuna TartsMojito Minis Rocky Road TreatsPulled Pork Phyllo Bites Beets ‘N Goat Cheese

www.athensfoods.com/foodservice
chef-created recipes, product information, unique fillo shape ideas, free recipe books, recipe videos and more

Athens® is a registered trademarks of Athens Foods, Inc.          ©Athens Foods, Inc.

1-800-837-5683  •  Cleveland, OH 44142-2596

AT2117

Fully baked and fresh frozen to ensure excellent shelf life:   Room Temp/3 weeks   •   Frozen/12 MonthsPareve

90 ct.
90 ct.
90 ct.
90 ct.
90 ct.
90 ct.
90 ct.

07244
07247
07248
07261
07262
07263
07264

2-45 ct.
2-45 ct.
2-45 ct.
2-45 ct.
2-45 ct.
2-45 ct.
2-45 ct.

  Traditional Mini Fillo Shells
  Chocolate Mini Fillo Shells
  Graham Mini Fillo Shells
  Spinach Mini Fillo Shells
  Tomato Mini Fillo Shells
  Corn Mini Fillo Shells
  Black Bean Mini Fillo Shells

ITEM UPC Case Pack Unit Size Case Cube Case Wt. Case Dimensions Ti x Hi
0.22
0.22
0.22
0.22
0.22
0.22
0.22

1.4 lb.
1.4 lb.
1.4 lb.
1.4 lb.
1.4 lb.
1.4 lb.
1.4 lb.

17.38” x 9.75” x 2.25”
17.38” x 9.75” x 2.25”
17.38” x 9.75” x 2.25”
17.38” x 9.75” x 2.25”
17.38” x 9.75” x 2.25”
17.38” x 9.75” x 2.25”
17.38” x 9.75” x 2.25”

10 x 25
10 x 25
10 x 25
10 x 25 
10 x 25
10 x 25
10 x 25
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